PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Erez Kikin-gil	06/11/2008
Thomas Jan Stovicek	06/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12139155

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)231-4342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3142315400

Email: uspatents@senniger.com

Correspondent Name: Robert M. Bain

Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor

Address Line 2: Senniger Powers

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MS#323298.01 (5482)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tan-Chi Yuan

Total Attachments: 1

source=00732141#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021210 FRAME: 0053

500587492

\$40.00 \$40.00

MS Docket No. 323298,01 OC Docket No. MSFT 5482

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

		kin-Gil ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented
subject matter ("INVENTION")	disclosed and/or c	laimed in a patent application entitled
"AUTOMATIC FRIENDS SELECTI	ON AND ASSOCIA	TION BASED ON EVENTS"
("APPLICATION"), which:		
🔀 will be filed	without this execu	ited PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby author	orizes, and reques	ts, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
SENNIGER PO)WERS, who are as	sociated with customer number
000038779,	to insert here in p	parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. $\frac{12/139155}{12}$
		APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and
filing date, v	vhen known;	
was filed on	and	was given U.S. Serial No;
is filed conc	urrently herewith;	•
Microsoft Corpo	ration, a Washingt	on Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("A	SSIGNEE"), is entiti	ed to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, tit	le and interest in t	he INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and	i patents derived t	herefrom, such as continuing
applications, In and for the Ur	nited States, its ter	ritories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
For good and va	luable consideration	on, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNO	OR, the ASSIGNOR	hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and e	exclusive rights, ti	tle and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLIC	ATION DERIVATIVE	ES);
ASSIGNOR agree	s to execute all in	struments and documents required for
the making and prosecution o	of the APPLICATION	(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters par	tent derived theref	rom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APP	LICATION (and AP	PLICATION DERIVATIVES).
	6/11/08	Erez Kikin-Gil
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name In Native Language
(News)	6/1/10	THOMAS STOVICEL
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
		

RECORDED: 07/09/2008

REEL: 021210 FRAME: 0054